
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING 
BIDS WANTED FOR 

HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

Sealed proposals will be received by 
the Director ot the Department ol 
Transportation ol the State ot Nevada 

at the District I Headquarters. 123 East 
Washington Avenue. Las Vegas. NV 
89101. until and opened at 1:30 p m., 
local time, on May 5. 1988 lor Contract 
No. 2270, Project Nos. R-A0-21(1) and 
R-AD-21(2). construction of a portion of 
the Urban Highway System on FAU 573 

POOL MANAGER 
(SUMMER EMPLOYMENT) 

SALARY: $5.25/Hr. 
The City of NLV is accepting applications for Temporary 
Pool Manager in the Recreation Dept. Pools open from 
5/20/88 through 8/19/88. Current Advance Life 
Saving Certificate required. Applications accepted until 
positions (3) are filled. Apply: 

City of NLV Personnel 
2200 Civic Center Dr. 

North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 
(702) 649-5811 
Tuesday Friday 
7A.M.-6P.M. 

EOE-M/F/H 
We hire only those individuals 
authorized to work in the U.S. 

0*j«- 
irri nfl 
TODAY’S REALTY 
3900 So. Paradise Rd., Suite A 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 
Business (702) 737-2277 
Pager (702) 258-1045 
Residence (702) 363-7621 

LUCRETIA (SANDY) HOLLOWAY 
REALTOR" / Sales Associate 

Ask me about the best home buys in town. 

Each Office Is Independently Owned And Operated 

MIS 

Craig Road. North Las Vegas, from 
Lamb Blvd. to Las Vegas Blvd. and on 

FAU 604 Las Vegas Blvd. North Las 
Vegas, at the intersection with Craig 
Road. Clark County, a length of 1.363 
miles. D.B.E. information shall be sub- 
mitted no later than the time ot opening 
of proposals as specified above. 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF WORK COV- 
ERED BV THIS CONTRACT CONSISTS 
OF: REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SUR- 
FACE. REMOVAL OF CURB AND 
GUTTER. GRADING THE ROADBED, RE- 
MOVE AND RESET FENCE. INSTALLING 
DRAINING STRUCTURES AND STORM 
DRAIN SYSTEM, PLACING PLANTMIX 
BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSES. 
PLACING PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS 
OPEN-GRADEO WEARING COURSE. IN- 
STALLING CONCRETE CURB AND 
BUTTER, INSTALLING CONCRETE GLUE 
DOWN CURB. INSTALLING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL SYSTEM, CONSTRUCTION MA- 
SONRY RETAINING WALL, CONSTRUCT- 
ING DETENTION POND. INSTALLING 
WATER LINE. 

The minimum wage to be paid on this 
contract shall be as determined by the 
Secretary ot Labor or the State Labor 
Commissioner and are set forth in the 
contract documents. 

Employment lists may be obtained from 
the local office of the Nevada Employ- 
ment Security Department at 135 So. 
8th Street. Las Vegas. NV 89101. 

Plans and specifications may be exam- 

ined and purchased at the office of the 
undersigned. Non-bidding documents 
may also be examined or purchased at 
the Department ot Transortation District 
Offices in Sparks and Las Vegas. 
Nevada. Plans, form of proposal, con- 

tract and specifications may be secured 
by prequalified bidders through the office 
of the undersigned. A fee ot Twenty 
Dollars ($20.00) is required lor the pur- 
chase of each copy ot the plans with 
proposal form. Plans, proposal form 
and specifications obtained on this basis 
are non-returnable adn no refund will 
be made. Bids must be on the proposal 
torm of the Department of Transportation 
and must be accompanied by a bid bond, 
a certified check, a cashier 
s check, or cash in the amount of five 
percent (5%) of bid. 

Right is reserved to reject any or all bids. 

CADILLAC ARMS 
APARTMENTS FOR RENT 

Completely modernized 2 bedroom apartments 
$350.00 a month 

Located just north of Owens at “D” Street 

Call 399-0035 

Contractors desiring to bid on this work, 
it not already qualitied under the State 
Law. shall file with the Department of 
Transportation at Carson City. Nevada, 
not later than five (5) days prior to the 
date for opening of bids, a complete 
application tor qualification on form fur- 
nished by the Department. 

The attention of bidders is directed to 

the State Contractors' License Law re- 

quirement (NRS 624 as amended to 
date), that a contractor hold a valid li- 
cense of a class corresponding to the 
work to be done Requests for license 
may be directed to the Secretary of the 
State Contractor's Board. 70 Linden Ave- 
nue. Reno. Nevada 89502. 

This is a Federal-aid project and as 

such, any contractor otherwise qualitied 
by the State of Nevada to perform such 
work, is not required to be licensed nor 

to submit application tor license in ad- 
vance of submitting a bid or having such 
bid considered: provided, however, that 
such exemption does not constitute a 

waiver of the State s right under its 
license laws to require a contractor, 
determined to be a successful bidder, to 
be licensed to do business in the State 
of Nevada in connection with the award 
of a contract to him. 

The State of Nevada Department of 
Transportation will on its own initiative, 
take affirmative action, including the 
imposition of contract sanctions and the 
initiation of appropriate legal proceedings 
under any applicable State or Federal 
law to achieve equal employment oppor- 
tunity on Federal-aid Highway Projects 
and will actively cooperate with the Fed- 
eral Highway Administration in all inves- 
tigations and enforcement actions under- 
staken by the Federal Highway Adminis- 
tration. In conjunction with the above 
statement, the Department of Transpor- 
tation will not issue plans to an irrespon- 

sible bidder. Subsection (B) of the 
section 112 of Title 23 United States 
Code has been amended by adding at the 
end thereof, the following: "Contracts 
for the construction of each project shall 
be awarded only on the basis of the 
lowest responsive bid submitted by a 

bidder meeting established criteria of 
responsibility" 

GARTH F. DULL, DIRECTOR 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CARSON CITY. NEVADA 89712 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
March 31.1988 

April 7, 1988 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO CA 844-88 

REPAIR BOILER NO 2 AT McCARKAN 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

THE BOILER REPAIR CONSISTS OF RE- 
MOVING SEAL WELD TUBES CLEAN 
BUFF AND INSPECT TUBE SHEET AND 
TUBE HOLES, CLEAN OUT DEBRIS IN- 
STALL NEW TUBES ROLL AND BEAD 
TUBE ENDS, HYDROSTATIC TESTING 
AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS 

ESTIMATED COST $12 000 

PREBIO CONFERENCE 10 AM April 7. 
1988, to be held at McCarran Interna- 
tional Airport Mam Conference Room 
Third Floor, Las Vegas Nevada The 

purpose of the Conlerenc eis to review 

and discuss both the specifications and 

the County's Minority and Women- 
Owned Business Poiicy 

Bids will be received in the Ottice ol the 

Clark County Director of General Services 

Purchasing Division Bridger Building 
Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue Las 

Vegas, Nevada 89155 on April 21 1988 

LIFE GUARD 
(SUMMER EMPLOYMENT) 

SALARY: $4.80/Hr. 
The City of NLV is accepting applications for Temporary 
Life Guard in the Recreation Dept. Pools open from 
5/20/88 through 8/19/88. Current Advance Life 
Saving Certificate required for (8) positions and a valid 
Water Safety Instruction Certificate required for (6) 
positions. Applications will be accepted until positions 
are filled. Apply: 

City of NLV Personnel 
2200 Civic Center Dr. 

North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 
(702) 649-5811 
Tuesday Friday 
7A.M.-6P.M. 

EOE- M/F/H 
11/e hire only those individuals 
authorized to work in the U.S. 

SENIOR BUYER 
Work Location: Las Vegas, Nevada 

These positions require a high school diploma or equiv- 
alent plus four years of buying experience procuring 
minerals, electrical parts, electronic supplies and/or au- 

tomotive parts and heavy duty equipment. Must have a 

thorough working knowledge of procurement proce- 
dures, practices and familiarity with technical specifica- 
tions plus terminology sufficient to negotiate and ad- 
minister the provisions of large dollar procurement con- 

tracts. 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER M/F, Liberal 
Fringe Benefits, Replies held confidential, Must be a 

U.S. citizen, Drug/alcohol screening test required. 
CONTACT: Trudie L. Rainey, Recruiting and Em- 
ployment Administrator, Reynolds Electrical & Engi- 
neering Co., Inc., 2501 Wyandotte, Las Vegas, NV 
89102. Tel: (702) 295-1900 

Bids must be imie-stamped at 3 00 PM 
or before, bids time-stamped at 3 Ot 
PM or after will be returned to the 
bidder. 

Specifications are available at the above 

address at no charge 

BOARD Of COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 7. 1988 

CLARK COUNTY NEVADA 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

RFPNO CA 662-88 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 
COOL STORAGE SYSTEM FOR THE 

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
FEASIBILITY STUDY 

Proposals for Engineering Services wiT 

be received in ihe Olftce ol the Clark 
County Director ol General Services 
Bridger Building Tenth Floor. 225 
Bridger Avenue Las Vegas. Nevada 
89155 on April 18 1988 Proposals 
must be time-stamped at 3 00 PM or 

before, proposals time-stamped at 3 01 
PM or after will be returned to the 
proponent. (Fimci.il Express ur Over- 
night Mail nw.\ he addressed as lullows 
Clark County General Services Depart 
ment. Purchasing Division. Bridger 
Building. Tenth Floor 225 Bridger Ave- 
nue,Las Vegas Nevada 89101 I 

Proposal packages can be obtained from 
the above olfice between the hours ot 
8 AM to 5 PM 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY.NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
March 31,1988 

CLARK COUNTY 
LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO CA 843-88 

LEASE PURCHASE FINANCING OF 
MICROCOMPUTER EQUIPMENT 

Bids will be received in the olfice ol the 

Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices. Purchasing Division Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor 225 Bridger Avenue 
Las Vegas. Nevada 89155. on April 11. 
1988. Bids must be time-stamped at 

3:00 PM or before bids lime-stamped 
at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to 

the bidder 

Specifications are available al the above 
address at no charge 

Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
March 31. 1988 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO CA 842-88 

KENYON PLACE AND CORONER S 
PARKING LOTS 

THE CONTRACT FOR THIS PROJECT 
CONSISTS OF CONSTRUCTING TWO 
PARKING LOTS THE TYPE OF WORK 
WILL INCLUDE PAVING CURB ANO 
GUTTER, STRIPING LIGHTING AND 
OTHER RELATED ITEMS 

ESTIMATED COST S36 000 

PREBID CONFERENCE 10 AM April 6 
1988, in the Design/Construction Man- 

agement Conference Room. Airport En- 

gineering Office 5051 Paradise Road 
Las Vegas. Nevada The purpose ol the 

Conference is to review and discuss both 
the specifications and the County s 

Minority and Women-Owned Business 

Bids will be received in Ihe Office of the 

Clark County Director ol General Ser- 
vices. Purchasing Division. Bridger 
Building. Tenth Floor. 225 Bridger Ave- 
nue. Las Vegas. Nevada 89155 on April 
1. 1988. Bids must be time-stamped at 

3:00 PM or before, bids time-stamped at 

3:01 PM or after will be returned to the 
bidder. 

Specifications and drawings are available 
at the above address at a nonrefundable 
cost of $15 plus an additional nonrefund- 
able charge ol $2 for each set that is to 
be mailed. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIOENRS 
CLARK COUNTY. NEVADA 

Published. Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
March 31.1988 


